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CONGRATULATIONS
TO OUR STARS OF THE WEEK AND HEAD TEACHER AWARDS

The children have been rehearsing in readiness for the Easter service taking place next
Thursday 28th in the Church.  Please come along and join us.  The PTA will be offering

refreshments from 8.45 am and the service is due to start at 9.15 am.   

East Harptree Flower show have put on a competition for the children to design the
programme cover.  The winner will get their photo printed in the programme and win a

book token.  Usually all entries are displayed at the flower show.  Information on how to
enter the competition will be emailed to parents. 



Hedgehog class Update
Hedgehogs have had another busy

week this week. We decided to share
three of our favourite things we have
done this week with you! We enjoyed

our WOW (wild outdoor wanderer)
session on Tuesday afternoon creating
Mud faces on trees and exploring the

coombe. 

This term our theme in Hedgehogs has been  
‘Fairytales’. This week we enjoyed

designing, drawing and painting with water
colours our own fairytale castles that we

would want to live in. These are displayed by
the door to our classroom, so have a sneak

peak if you want to!

Finally we want to share with you
this week that we have been thinking

about the Easter service, our
performance as a class and why we

celebrate Easter. We learnt about
Palm Sunday and Jesus entering

Jerusaluem and used our role play
skills to act it out!



Special Easter events at the local churches:

Good Friday (29th March): St Hughs church, Charterhouse will
be open from 9am with all-age activities related to the story of

Good Friday and refreshments. 1-1.30pm an all-age service and
2-3pm a quiet, reflective service for the Last Hour of the Cross. 

Walkers and picnics are welcome.

Easter Sunday (31st March): Special services across our group
of churches (chocolate egg hunts a distinct possibility):

10am at St Andrews Blagdon, St Bartholomews Ubley and St
Michaels Compton Martin

10.30am St Laurence East Harptree

Everyone welcome!

Congratulations to the whole of Otters Class for
completing their Bikeability 

Congratulations to
Ben for achieving his

10m swim award



Wednesday 27th March - Bake Sale 3.30 pm - Squirrels
Wednesday 27th March - KS1 Longleat trip

Wednesday 27th March - Mobile Library KS2
Thursday 28th March - Easter Service at St Laurence Church...

(8.45am refreshments 9.15am start)
Thursday 28th March - Last day of term 

Wednesday 22nd May - Bake Sale 3.30 pm - Otters
Wednesday 17th April - KS2 Field to Fork trip

Friday 19th April - Squirrels Cookery Class - organised by PTA
Friday 26th April - Otters Cookery Class - organised by PTA

Friday 26th April - Macrame with Charlotte - PTA Fundraiser - 7pm EH Hall
Monday 29th April - Messy Church

Thursday 2nd May - Y3/Y4 Athletics festival
Friday 3rd May - Otters Cookery Class - organised by PTA

Monday 6th May - May Bank Holiday
Monday 13th May - Y1 Tagtails

Thursday 16th May - Y2 Strike and Field Event
Friday 24th May - Last day of term

Monday 3rd June - INSET day
Tuesday 4th June - First day of term

Wedneday 5th June - Class photos and Y6 leaver photos
Thursday 6th June - SS Great Britain KS1

Monday 10th June - Messy Church
Thursday 13th June - Y1 Tagtails

Saturday 15th June - Back to the 90s - PTA Fundraiser - 7pm EH Hall
Sunday 16th June - Fathers Day bacon butty and a cuppa - PTA Fundraiser  - 10-11.30

am EH Pavillion
Monday 17th June - Squirrels Class - Community Farm

Monday 24th - Friday 28th June - Y5/Y6 Kilve Court Residential
Tuesday 2nd July - Year 6 induction day at Chew Valley School

Thursday 11th July - Y5/Y6 Chew Sports Event
Tuesday 23rd July - Y6 Leavers Service 9.15 am at St Laurence Church

Tuesday 23rd July - Last day of term

ESSENTIAL DATES


